Prayer Chain:
Just a reminder that you

can email your prayer
requests to
pray@naclongwood.org

ALL events and activities at NAC are
currently postponed until further notice.

We are currently working on ways to
connect with our congregation, children’s
and youth group during this time.

Please stay in touch with us online and thru
email: churchoffice@naclongwood.org
407-869-6072

Sermon Notes - True Forgiveness

* An Incredible Setting

e The Unbearable Silence

e The Astonishing Dialog

The Unbelievable Conclusion

Stewardship Update

Week of March 15, 2020 Year to Date

Goal Actual Goal
General Fund $8,583 $5,119 General Fund $94,413
Missions Giving $500 $285 Missions Giving $5,500
Home Missions $77 $15 Home Missions $847

Capital Improvement $30 Capital Improvement $25,000

Actual
$76,737
$4,376
$554
$7,853
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